All times on this report are Central time.

Report Produced

Total Number Of Records: 33

Report Selection Criteria:

Response Sector: WFR

Fire Mgmt Area:
Weather Station:

Start Date
End Date
Rainfall Accumulation Period

- Apr 30, 2025
- Apr 30, 2025
: 19 hour (0800)

Observation Report

: 2025/04/30 08:31

FWIs: Version 2: Indices certified by
victoria.lee3@ontario.ca at 2025/04/30

Observation for: 2025/04/30

wo1

Station
4AT
4BP
4DB
4GR
4KH
FOT
GAM

W02

Station
1WB
CLB
KEN
PER
SEP
SXN

wo3

Station
4DM
41G
VBW

wo4

Station
4AR
4DO
4TH

Apr 30, 2025

Type
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Official
Official

Type
Spring
Official
Official
Official
Official
Official

Type
Spring
Spring
Official

Type
Spring
Spring
Spring

RS
WO01
W01
W01
WO01
W01
WO01
W01

RS
W02
W02
W02
W02
W02
W02

RS
W03
W03
W03

RS
W04
wo4
W04

08:30:45 AM

Date Temp
2025/04/30 0.3
2025/04/30 0.5
2025/04/30 1.5
2025/04/30 0.9
2025/04/30 @ -1.2
2025/04/30 29
2025/04/30 3.3
Date Temp
2025/04/30 3.6
2025/04/30 2.8
2025/04/30 29
2025/04/30 24
2025/04/30 4.3
2025/04/30 2.7
Date Temp
2025/04/30 1.2
2025/04/30 1.6
2025/04/30 1.7
Date Temp
2025/04/30 | -2.5
2025/04/30 @ -3.6
2025/04/30 | -2.5

RH
73
75
72
73
86
71
67

RH
64
74
68
57
58
68

RH
71
63
64

RH
93
94
94

Dir
155
146
154
144
146
167
150

Di
151
122
156
159
164
151

=

Dir
165
200
167

Dir
144

98
153

Speed AdWS
7.4 7.4
14.0 14.0
18.6 18.6
13.8 13.8
4.5 4.5
17.6 17.6
10.1 10.1
Speed AdWS
11.5 11.5
9.2 9.2
23.2 23.2
12.9 12.9
9.1 9.1
14.6 14.6
Speed AdWS
8.0 8.0
8.8 8.8
12.3 12.3
Speed AdWS
9.5 9.5
1.5 1.5
4.3 4.3

Rain
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
0.0

Rain
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Rain
0.0
0.0
0.0

Rain
0.2
1.5
0.0

FFMC DMC

*
*

*

FFMC DMC

*

FFMC DMC

*

*

FFMC DMC

*
*

*

DC

DC

DC

*

BUI FWI

BUI FWI

BUI  FWI

* *

9:31:23 AM



wWo5

Station
4DE
4MD
48D
BAK
BUN
JOB
LAC
POP
SOuU
TRT

W06

Station
4ME
4PK
4SB
4SL

Apr 30, 2025

Type
Spring
Spring
Spring
Official
Official
Official
Official
Official
Official
Official

Type
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

RS
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05
W05

RS
W06
W06
W06
W06

Date
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30

Date
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30
2025/04/30

Observation Report

Temp RH Dir

0.9
0.5
2.5
0.5
2.6
1.1
1.6
0.6
1.3
1.4

Temp
-0.1
-0.1

0.3
0.9

89
92
84
92
64
83
66
99
60
60

RH
66
61
68
68

176
137
172
137
141
111

93

77
204
145

Dir
150
187
205
157

Speed
10.0
6.9
10.5
6.9
10.1
15.3
11.6
12.7
7.5
9.0

Speed
8.5
16.8
10.1
14.0

AdWS
6.0
6.9
6.3
6.9

101
15.3
11.6
7.6
7.5
9.0

AdWS
8.5
16.8
10.1
14.0

Rain
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
23
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Rain
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

FFMC DMC

*
*

*

FFMC DMC

*
*

*

DC

DC

ISI

ISI

BUI FWI

BUI FWI

9:31:23 AM



