Observation Report

All times on this report are Central time.

Report Produced: 2025/04/30 08:31

Total Number Of Records: 33

Report Selection Criteria:

Response Sector: WFR Fire Mgmt Area: Weather Station:

Start Date: Apr 30, 2025 End Date: Apr 30, 2025 Rainfall Accumulation Period: 19 hour (0800)

FWIs: Version 2: Indices certified by

victoria.lee3@ontario.ca at 2025/04/30

08:30:45 AM

Observation for: 2025/04/30

•	-	-	-4
٦	л	በ	7

Station	Туре	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
4AT	Spring	W01	2025/04/30	0.3	73	155	7.4	7.4	0.0		*	*		*	*
4BP	Spring	W01	2025/04/30	0.5	75	146	14.0	14.0	0.0		*	*		*	*
4DB	Spring	W01	2025/04/30	1.5	72	154	18.6	18.6	0.0		*	*		*	*
4GR	Spring	W01	2025/04/30	0.9	73	144	13.8	13.8	0.0		*	*		*	*
4KH	Spring	W01	2025/04/30	-1.2	86	146	4.5	4.5	1.3		*	*		*	*
FOT	Official	W01	2025/04/30	2.9	71	167	17.6	17.6	0.0						
GAM	Official	W01	2025/04/30	3.3	67	150	10.1	10.1	0.0						

W02

Station	Туре	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
1WB	Spring	W02	2025/04/30	3.6	64	151	11.5	11.5	0.1		*	*		*	*
CLB	Official	W02	2025/04/30	2.8	74	122	9.2	9.2	0.2						
KEN	Official	W02	2025/04/30	2.9	68	156	23.2	23.2	0.0						
PER	Official	W02	2025/04/30	2.4	57	159	12.9	12.9	0.0						
SEP	Official	W02	2025/04/30	4.3	58	164	9.1	9.1	0.0						
SXN	Official	W02	2025/04/30	2.7	68	151	14.6	14.6	0.0						

W03

Station	Туре	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
4DM	Spring	W03	2025/04/30	1.2	71	165	8.0	8.0	0.0		*	*		*	*
4IG	Spring	W03	2025/04/30	1.6	63	200	8.8	8.8	0.0		*	*		*	*
VBW	Official	W03	2025/04/30	1.7	64	167	12.3	12.3	0.0						

W04

Station	Туре	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
4AR	Spring	W04	2025/04/30	-2.5	93	144	9.5	9.5	0.2		*	*		*	*
4DO	Spring	W04	2025/04/30	-3.6	94	98	1.5	1.5	1.5		*	*		*	*
4TH	Spring	W04	2025/04/30	-2.5	94	153	4.3	4.3	0.0		*	*		*	*

Observation Report

W05

Station	Туре	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
4DE	Spring	W05	2025/04/30	0.9	89	176	10.0	6.0	0.2		*	*		*	*
4MD	Spring	W05	2025/04/30	0.5	92	137	6.9	6.9	0.0		*	*		*	*
4SD	Spring	W05	2025/04/30	2.5	84	172	10.5	6.3	0.0		*	*		*	*
BAK	Official	W05	2025/04/30	0.5	92	137	6.9	6.9	0.0						
BUN	Official	W05	2025/04/30	2.6	64	141	10.1	10.1	0.4						
JOB	Official	W05	2025/04/30	1.1	83	111	15.3	15.3	2.3						
LAC	Official	W05	2025/04/30	1.6	66	93	11.6	11.6	0.0						
POP	Official	W05	2025/04/30	0.6	99	77	12.7	7.6	0.0						
SOU	Official	W05	2025/04/30	1.3	60	204	7.5	7.5	0.0						
TRT	Official	W05	2025/04/30	1.4	60	145	9.0	9.0	0.0						

W06

Station	Type	RS	Date	Temp	RH	Dir	Speed	AdWS	Rain	FFMC	DMC	DC	ISI	BUI	FWI
4ME	Spring	W06	2025/04/30	-0.1	66	150	8.5	8.5	0.0		*	*		*	*
4PK	Spring	W06	2025/04/30	-0.1	61	187	16.8	16.8	0.0		*	*		*	*
4SB	Spring	W06	2025/04/30	0.3	68	205	10.1	10.1	0.0		*	*		*	*
4SL	Spring	W06	2025/04/30	0.9	68	157	14.0	14.0	0.0		*	*		*	*